05-18-1998

Docket No.: 0947-00243

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1995-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
POBA/REV02 <i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 1007130	)98 <u>*</u> * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ML9 5-11-98  John F. Coleman  Mark E. Robertson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership  Address: 47690 East Anchor Court
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	9 075.
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Plymouth State/Prov.: MI
Other	Country: U.S.A ZIP: 48170
Execution Date: April 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael T. Raggio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,645  Address: Dinnin & Dunn, P.C.  755 West Big Beaver Road	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Suite 2100  City: Troy State/Prov.: MI  05/14/1998 WILLERIA0000004 09075682 ZIP: 48084	8. Deposit account number:  04-1131
02 FC-581 40.00 10 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Michael T. Raggio  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 11, 1998  Signature PATENT Date

Total number of pages including cover spectrattachments and  ${f E}$ 

invented INTEGRATED CUP II		igned, hereinafter referred to as Ass.  NCE BUMPER	ignors, have
for which Assignor is about to m	nake application	on for Letters Patent of the United Sta	ates; and
WHEREA partnership), 47690 East Anchor		enberg-NOK General Partnership (	a Delaware
	•	desirous of acquiring an interest ther	ein:
(\$1.00) and other good and valual Assignors by these presents does interest, the full and exclusive righthe said invention as described in to obtaining Letters Patent of the Letters Patent and all Letters Patent of the term for which said Letter entirely as the same would have made; and Assignor hereby covernor requested for the making and prof America and all foreign country	ble considerates sell, assign ght in the Unithe specification of the United States of the Patents therefor to the Patent are been held by the pants and agree prosecution of its on, for litigs sell, as a sell,	for and in consideration of the sum of ion, the receipt whereof is hereby act and transfer unto Assignee(s), its sted States of America and all foreign on executed by Assignors of even date as therefor, said invention and all appeabe held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to granted and any extensions thereof Assignors had this assignment and see to execute all instruments or docume application for Letters Patent of the Ugation regarding, or for the purpose of efor for the benefit of Assignee(s) with	knowledged, accessors in countries to preparatory dications for the full end as fully and ale not been ents required United States of protecting
<del>-</del>		; and Assignors hereby request the Co	
Assignee(s).	issue said Le	tters Patent of the United States of	America to
Dholin	1/25/98	MISTO	4/23/88
(First joint inventor)	Date	(Second joint inventor)	// Date
John F. Coleman		Mark E. Robertson	
(Third joint inventor, if any)	Date	(Fourth joint inventor, if any)	Date
(Fifth joint inventor, if any)	Date	(Sixth joint inventor, if any)	Date

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0736